

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016) Recognised by UGC under Section 2(f) and Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956 www.mtu.ac.in/www.mtuonline.in

NOTICE Imphal, the 21st August, 2024

No: 39/2/2017-MTU: This is for information to all continuing B.Tech. students of Manipur Technical University that classes will commence from 27th August, 2024. The classes will be conducted in both physical and online mode.

- Further, all B.Tech. students of Manipur Technical University are hereby 2. informed to visit University's Website i.e. www.mtu.ac.in and download Course Registration Form and submit the filled up form duly signed by respective HoDs to admission/fee section on or before 27th August, 2024.
- Displaced Students may submit the scan copy of the duly filled Courses 3. Registration Form to their respective HoDs via e-mail.
- Further, Web Administrator, MTU is advised to upload the "Course 4. Registration Form" enclosed herewith as Annexure on the University's website to make it convenient for the students.

(Keisham Biju Singh) Assist. Registrar, Manipur Technical University, Imphal.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Vice-Chancellor, MTU.
- 2. Registrar, MTU.
- 3. All HoDs, MTU.
- 4. Web Administrator, MTU for uploading on the University's website.
- 5. Guard File.